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650 ke. 462 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45a.m, London
News
9. 0 Saying It With Music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotions: Rey. F. de L.Willis
10.20 For My Lady: Famous Or-chestras:*The Philharmonic OQr-chestra of Paris (France)40.45 A.C.E, Taik: "Cereals in
General"
12. 0 Lunch. Music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Entertainers’ Parade
2.30 Classical Music: "Belshaz-
zar’s Feast," by Sibelius3.30 A Musieal Commentary445 Children’s session
6.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)7. 0 Consumer Time
7.15 Winter Course Talk: "His-
tory of the English Language,"
by Professor Arnold Wall
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Grand Symphony Orchestra,
"Countess Maritza" (Kalman)7.39 Raymond Newell (bart-tone),
"The Carol Singers," "It’s aBeautiful Day"? (Sterndale-Ben-
nett)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
o. The Radio Stage: ‘‘Baller-na ‘
8.26 Tommy Handley’s Half-hour ;
9. 0 Newsree!l and War Review
9.25 Music by British Bands:
Band of the Queen’s Royal Regi-
ment,
"Jolly Shipmates," "New PostHorn Galop" (Barsotti)
9.34 "Dad and Dave" /
9.44 Bickershaw Colliery Band,

:"Barcarolle’ (Offenbach), "The
Mill in the Dale" (Cope)
9.50. Maledim McEachern (bass),
9.53 Foden’s Band,
"Soviet Airman’s Song," "Songof the Fatherland" (Swingler)40.0 Tommy Dorsey and His
Orchestra
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Bovs Overseas
40.45 Dance Music41.0 LONDON NEWS
41.20 CLOSE DOWN

UNS 2S sore im |6. Op.m. Light music6.45-6.0 Dance interlude
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC HOUR:
Edwin Pischer and his Chamber
Orchestra, Serenade in B Flat
Major for Wind Instruments
(Mozart) ,
8.22 Thom Denijs (haritone),"°Twas in the Lovely Month of
May," ‘From Out My Tears are
Springing," "The Rose and theLily," "I Gaze Into Thy Tender
Eyes" (Schumann)8.26 Menges Sextet, Sextet. in A
Major (Dvorak)9. O Classical recitals
10. O In lighter vein
10.30 Close downZINA
5. Op.m. Light orchestral music6.45 Organ and plano selections
6. 0 Bands and ballads6.20 Light popular items
7. O Orchestral music8.0 Tne Auckland Teachers’
Training College Annual Concert
relayed from the Town Hall
10. 0 Close down

2: Y 570 ke. 526 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. tondon
News
6.15 breakfast session
8. G Songs uf Yesterday and To-
day
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices832 Our Morning star: tsobe)
Raillie* (soprano) °
93.13 Devotional service

10.25 Talk by Major F. H. Lam-
pen
10.40 For My Lady: Musical Com-
edy Queens: Jane Fromar
(U.S.A,)12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 broadcast to schools2. 0 Classical Hour: Orchestral
Music by Early Classical Com-
posers, Major Work: ’Cello Con-
certo in D (Tartini)3.15 Plays for the People:"Aces Up"
3.28 103.30 Time signalsa "The First Great Church-ill"
4.45 5.15 Children’s session:
Iha Stephen’s Programme, in-
cluding "Tiki’s Visit to Neptune-land"
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)7. 0 Consumer Time
7.15 Book Review
7.28 t0 7.30 Time signals7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Variety in Rhythm: Sweet Music
and a Few Laughs7.45 What the American Com-
menators Say8.20 Here's a Laugh with Gracie
Fields-
8.32 Variety in Reserve: Vaude-ville Entertainment9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands
9.40 The 2YA Concert OrchestraConductor: Leon de MaunyGuest Artist: Margherita Zelanda
(N.Z. Prima Donna)The Orchestra: Overture " Or-
pheus in the Underworld"
(Offenbach), An Italian. Diver-
tissement: "A Day. in Naples"
(Byng)
10.146 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Rovs Overseas
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LANG Nein |5. Op.m. Variety
6.45 Dance music
6.15 Orchestral melange
7. GO Music from the Movies
7.30 Piano Personalities
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
Haydn’s String Quartets -(10thsession of series)Pro Arte we castles in CMajor, Op. 33,
8.16-9.0 Music Aye Soh unertsHarold Williams (baritone),*"Memnon"
8.19 Artur Sehnabel. (piano),
and Onnou, Prevost and Maas (of
the Pro Arte Quartet) with Al-fred Hobday (bass), Quintet in
A Major, Op. 114 ("The Trout’’)8.53 Isobel Raillie (soprano),
"Margaret at the SpinningWheel"9.0 "Straight from the Stars"
10.15 Light concert programme10.45 Close down

LANZ1D) Moet7. Op.m. "Contact." Smoothrhythm takes the air
7.20 ‘"Beauvaliet"
7.45 Favourite dance bands8.6 Moods
8.40 "Dad and Dave"
9. 2 Let’s Have a Laugh9.47 Take Your Choice9.30 "Barnaby Rudge"9.50 Soft Light and Sweet Music
10. 0 Close down ;

FeMeha.
7. ter Recorded musicos Recorded concertClose down

i 10eBen
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9. ° Variety9.19 For My Lady ‘

9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
12. 0 Luneh Musie (19.15 ana
1.15 p.m,. LONDON NEWS)

1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools6.0 Organola
6.45 The Storyman
6. 0 Musical Miniatures
6.156 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Station Announcements
"Dad and Dave"7.0 Consumer Time
7.10 After Dinner Music
7.30 Studio Recital of Duets by
Mary Ness and May Nicholson,"Nocturne" (Denza), "My DearSaul’ (Sanderson), "Butterfiy
Wings" (Phillips), "A Perfect
Day" (Jacobs-Bond)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "Twenty Thousand LeaguesUnder the Sea"
8.24 Lener String Quartet,
Quartet in E Flat Major
(Dvorak)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 English Swing Stars
10. 0 Close down

| 2Y7 iN) NELSON920 ke, __327 m.
7. O p.m. Herman Finck and his
Orchestra, Dancing Down the
Ages
7.10 "Dinner with a Novelist":
BBC Mystery Drama
7.40 Victor Silvester’s Strings for
Dancing, "The Gypsy Princess"
7.43 Paul Robeson (bass), "Mood
Indigo," Duke Ellington (piano),"solitude" (Ellington)
7.52 Anton and Paramount
Theatre Orchestra, Ray Noble
Medley
8. 0-9.0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
Louis Kentner (piano), ReginaldKell (clarinet), Fredk, Riddle
(viola), Trio No. 7 in E Fiat
(Mozart) :

8.22 Herbert Janssen (baritone)8.27 Ignace Paderewski (piano),Mazurka in C Sharp Minor
(Chopin)
8.30 William Pleeth (’cello) and
Margaret Good (piano), Intro-duction and Polonaise Brilliante
(Chopin) Me8.42 Natan Milstein (violin),Sonata No. 12 (Pergolesi), Lar-ghetto in A Major (Nardini)8.51 Venetian Quartet, Allegro
Giusto, Minuetto (Boccherini)
9.14 Geraldo and Sidney Bright~(two pianos), "Blue Danube,""Wine, Women and Song"
9. 7 "Baffles: The Case of Igor

_

Petronski"
9.30 Dance Music
10. 0 Close down

Zh) GISBORNE980 kc. 306 m.
7. Op.m. After dinner pro-gramme16 ‘The Mighty Minnites"

:

7.30 Comedy time7.45 Melody8. 0 Close down

3 Y 720 kc. 416 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News9.0 Morning programme9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.456 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: ‘Marie An-toinette’’30 Devotional Service
10.45 Famous Orchestras
rt O Linch music (12.15 and.15 p.m.,-LONDON NEWS)Broadcast to Schools2.0 Music While You Work2.30 A.C.E. Talk: "Cereals inGeneral"
2.45 Melody and Song3. 0 Classical Hour:Lili Kraus (piano), Simon Gold-berg (violin),
Sonata in G Major, Op. 96, No.10 (Beethoven)4.0 Modern varietyLight orchestral music

4.45 Children’s session
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
7. 0 Consumer Time
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Dad and Dave"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 "Lady of the Heather."From the book by Will Lawson
8.26 Alfredo Campoli and hisSalon Orchestra,"Waltz Serenade" (Tichy)
8.30 "The Famous Match" from
the Novel by Nat Gould8.55 W. W. Bennett and Ernst
Slaney with Bournemouth Muni-
cipal Orchestra (xylophone duet)"The Merry Middies’" (Brooke)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 "Band Call," featuring PhilGreen and his Concert Dance Or-
chestra (BBC production)
10, 0 Harry James and his Orch-estra
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
10.45 "Uncle Sam Presents,"
U.S. Army Air Force Orchestra
(U.S.A. programme)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

5. O p.m. Early Evening Music
5.45 Tea Dance6.0 "Bluey"
6.13 Concert Time
7. 0 Light Listening8.0 Melody Mixture
8.30 For Chorus and Orchestra,
"Mystic Woods," "Tales from
the Vienna Woods," "Crown of
8.45 Musical Comedy
9. 1 Kings of Light Music: F.
G. Charrosin
9.19 Billy Williams’ Songs, pre-
sented by Lupino Lane and theLambeth Walkers
9.30 "Life of Cleopatra"
9.41 Sandy MacFarlane and the
Victory Band10.0 A Quiet Half-hour
10.30 Close down

RSXZAR Serraa
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0
9.30
10. 0
12. 0

Morning MusicCurrent Ceiling Prices
Devotional Service
Luneh Music (12.15 and

1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools3.0 Music of the Masters
3.30 "Country Calendar’ (BBCprogramme)
a Black and White Rhythm4. 0 Voices of the Stars415 Play, Orchestra, Play4.30 These Were Hits
5. 0 For the Children: Judy6. 0 ‘Dad and Daye"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.46 Addington Market Report7. 0 Consumer Time
7.13 Boston Promenade Orches-
tra, "Tritsch Tratsch’ Polka
(Strauss)
7.16 "West of Cornwall"7.30 Harry Horlick and His Or-
chestra, ‘Love Is Best of All"(Herbert)
7.36 Carmen Cavallaro (piano),"Temptation" (Brown)7.39 Jean Cerchi, "The WhiteCliffs of Dover’? (Kent)7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say J

8. 0 The American Hour: Sutteof Serenades (Herbert), "AnAmerican in Paris" (Gershwin)(U.S.A. programme)8.31 "Stage Door Ganteen";The Andtews Sisters (U.S.A.
programme)9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Rilly Cotton’s Dance Show,with Dolly Fisie, Jessica James,Alan Breeze and the Band
10. 0 Close down

(ava
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices |10. 0 Health in the Home:* "What is Allergy?’10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady:12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 anda
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Artists on Parade3.30 Classical Hour: FamousConductors: Sir Adrian Boult4.45 Children’s session4.50 "Search for the Golden
Boomerang"’6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON.DON NEWS)
7. 0 Consumer Time7.15 Gardening Talk7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Eugene Goossens and New Sym-phony Orchestra,"Le Cid" Ballét Music (Masse-net)
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0-9.0 Music by RichardStrauss: 'Artur Rodzinski and Cleveland
Orchestra,"Till’s Merry Pranks"8.16 From the Studio: MaryPratt (contralto),"All Souls Day," "To-morrow,""Nought,’ "Dream in the Twi-light," ‘Dear Love I Now Must
Leave Thee" (Strauss)8.28 Karl Alwin and ViennaPhilharmonic Orchestra8.45 Heinrich Schlusnus (bart-tone),"Cheerful Vision," "Night Walk?
8.51 Alois Melichar and Philhar-monic Orchestra,The "Whipped Cream"? Waltz,
_ Entry of the Princess *Pralineefrom "Whipped Cream"9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.26 John Barbirolli and Phil-harmonic Symphony Orchestraof New York,
Symphony No. 4 in C Minor("Tragic") (Schubert)10. 0 "It’s an Old English Cus-tom’? (BBC production.)10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom Boys Overseas10.45 Music, Mirth and Melody11. 0 LONDON NEWs
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

| ZINZO) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m,
5. Op.m. Variety8.0 "Mr. Meredith Walks Out"8.46 "Vanity Fair"9.0 More variety :

9.30 "The Clue of the Silver
Key"
9.45 Fireside Memories »10. O For the music lover
10.30 Close down

[ QN72ZWVERCARGILL680 kc. 44] m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 Morning variety9.15 A.C.E. Talk: "The Import-ance of Design in Everyday Life’?9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch music (12.15 ana1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools5. O Children’s session: UncleClarrie
45 Dance Orchestras on theAir
6. 0 ‘Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS6.45 ‘Talisman Ring"
+ O Consumer Time
7.10 After dinner music
7.30 Recital by Shirley Lee
(mezzo-soprano), "The LittleOld Garden" (Hewitt), ‘Ciribiri-bin" (Pestalozza), "An Old Vio-lin’ (Fisher), "Happy Song"(del Riego)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Laugh and the world
Laughs With You8.15 Songs without words8.30 Voices in harmony8.45 "McGlusky the Goldseeker"8.67 Station notices8. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25. Organola: Terence Casey9.40 Dancing time0.0 Close down


